503109755 12/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3156364

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS	12/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WESTERN MONEY SYSTEMS		
Street Address:	3525 EAST POST ROAD, SUITE 120		
City:	LAS VEGAS		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code: 89120			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5544728	
Patent Number:	7886961	
Patent Number:	D360227	
Patent Number:	D360228	
Patent Number:	D370031	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)213-8158

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6502130300

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: WHITE & CASE LLP / CHRISTINA ISHIHARA
Address Line 1: 3000 EL CAMINO REAL, BLDG 5, 9TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1111779-2140
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA ISHIHARA
SIGNATURE:	/Christina Ishihara/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=GCA - Patent Release (Western Money Systems) [Executed]#page1.tif source=GCA - Patent Release (Western Money Systems) [Executed]#page2.tif

503109755 PATENT REEL: 034557 FRAME: 0702

source=GCA - Patent Release (Western Money Systems) [Executed]#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 034557 FRAME: 0703

EXECUTION VERSION

PATENT RELEASE

PATENT RELEASE, effective as of this 19th day of December, 2014, given by

Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Collateral Agent ("Agent") with principal offices at

60 Wall Street, New York, New York 10005, to Western Money Systems, a Nevada corporation

("Grantor") with principal offices at 3525 East Post Road, Suite 120, Las Vegas, Nevada 89120,

as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in

certain U.S. patents more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents") to

secure the Obligations (as defined in that certain Security Agreement, dated as of March 1, 2011,

between the Agent, the Grantor and the other parties party thereto (the "Security Agreement"));

and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Patents to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting

the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes

(without recourse and without representation or warranty (either express or implied)) unto the

Grantor the security interest in the Patents set forth on Schedule A granted to Agent by the

Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreement, which security interest was duly recorded on March

4, 2011, at Reel 025903, Frame 0290 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

PATENT REEL: 034557 FRAME: 0704 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent

By: Nama

Name: Title:

Vice President

By: 🔥

Name: Title:

Peter Cucchiara Vice President

Signature page to Western Money Systems Patent Release

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

Owner	Title of Patent	Patent Number	Issue Date	Country
Western	Retrofit bill validator assembly	5544728	08/13/96	USA
Money				
Systems				
Western	Method and apparatus for low cost	7886961	02/15/11	USA
Money	concurrent provision of gaming machine			
Systems	token redemption and ATM services			
Western	Bill validator kit for a gaming machine	D360227	07/11/95	USA
Money				
Systems				
Western	Face plate for a bill validator kit for a	D360228	07/11/95	USA
Money	gaming machine			
Systems				
Western	Mounting plate for a bill validator kit and	D370031	05/21/96	USA
Money	reel assembly for a gaming machine			
Systems				

Americas 90352206 (2K) PATENT
RECORDED: 12/19/2014 REEL: 034557 FRAME: 0706